505539976 06/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5586773 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENZION LANDA	03/01/2016
AHARON SHMAISER	03/01/2016
ITSHAK ASHKANAZI	03/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDA CORPORATION LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O.BOX 2418	
City:	REHOVOT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7612301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16433970
Application Number:	15871797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +972544858977
Email: bk@4d-ip.com
Correspondent Name: BINYAMIN KORETZ

Address Line 1: 34 HATSAFTSEFA STREET Address Line 4: EILAT, ISRAEL 8804904

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIP 5/006 US5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BINYAMIN KORETZ

SIGNATURE: /bk/

DATE SIGNED: 06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=LIP_5-006_US5_executed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049564 FRAME: 0436

505539976

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

LANDA Benzion

35 Itamar Ben-Avi Street, Nes Ziona 7405135, Israel

SHMAISER Aharon

60 HaMeshoreret Rachel Street, Rishon LeZion 7573430, Israel

ASHKANAZI Itshak

54 Kfar Gibton, Rehovot 7691000, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O. Box 2418 7612301 Rehovot Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

PRINTING SYSTEM

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 15/053,017, filed on February 25, 2016

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

LANDA/Benzion

SHMAISER Abaron

ASHKANAZI Itshak

nale March 14 Josh

Date: Mach !

Dates

7016.

PATENT REEL: 049564 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 06/24/2019